had filed the family suit with the following prayers: 

A)  To dissolve the marriage of the plaintiff with the defendant by 

way of Khulla for which she is ready to forgo her dower 

amount. 

B)  To direct the defendant to pay the Maintenance of plaintiff @ 

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) per month 

from March, 2022 till grant of Khulla. 

C)  To direct the defendant to pay the Iddat Period Maintenance 

Amount of plaintiff @ Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousands Only) per month from the date of grant of Khulla 

in her favour till her legal entitlement.